Bulletin HY25-2267-M1/US
Parts List
267 Series
Effective: December 15, 2001
Supersedes: P410-267 Dated March 2001
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Chelsea Products Division
Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA

Olive Branch, MS 38654  USA
Bulletin HY25-2267-M1/US
Model Number Designation
Power Take-Off
267 Series
3
BASIC MODEL
267
MOUNTING TYPE
X = Standard Mounting
S = Super Torque™
GEAR RATIO
B = 25/47
D = 28/44
G = 31/41
M = 35/37
K = 34/38
S = 39/33
INPUT GEAR DESIGNATOR
FJ = Right Hand Helix
LUBRICATION
P = Pressure Lube
W = Wet Spline
SHIFTER TYPE
M = Constant Mesh
267 X G FJ P – M 5 XE
OUTPUT TYPE
AF = S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
AK = S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
GA = Greasable Rotatable “B” 2 Bolt
GB = Greasable Rotatable “B” 4 Bolt
GF = Greasable S.A.E. “BB” 2 or 4 Bolt
GH = Greaseable Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2 Bolt
GK = Greasable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
GQ = Greasable S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
GR = Greasable CHELSEA Special
GY = Greasable DIN 5462 Flange w/ 1.245" 12T
GZ = Greaseable Non-Standard 4 Bolt
RA = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RB = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 4 Bolt
RC = Rotatable S.A.E. “A” 2 Bolt
RD = Rotatable S.A.E. “B” 2 Bolt
RF = Rotatable S.A.E. “BB” 2 Bolt
RY = Rotatable DIN 5462
XD = 1.250" Rd.
XE = S.A.E. “A” 2 or 4 Bolt
XK = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XQ = S.A.E. “B” 2 or 4 Bolt
XR = CHELSEA Special
XY = DIN 5462
XX = 1.25" S.A.E. Taper
ASSEMBLY ARRANGEMENT*
3, 4, 5, 6
Input Gear Chart
Model Input Gear Helix Angle No .Teeth No. Teeth Output Gear No.
Number Part Number Lg. Cluster Sm. Cluster Part Number Teeth
* 1 Assembly arrangements 4 & 6 will not mount up to the Allison
transmission because the output shaft will hit the transmission
housing.
2 267 “3” not available with “XK” output. “3” arrangement must use
“XQ” flange option.
267*BFJ 5-P-912 Right Hand 50 25 2-P-711 47
267*DFJ 5-P-913 Right Hand 50 28 2-P-712 44
267*GFJ 5-P-914 Right Hand 50 31 2-P-702 41
267*KFJ 5-P-1211 Right Hand 50 34 2-P-763 38
267*MFJ 5-P-915 Right Hand 50 35 2-P-706 37
267*SFJ 5-P-1173 Right Hand 50 39 2-P-808 33
SUPERTORQUE™
267SBFJ 5-P-1350 Right Hand 50 25 2-P-803 47
267SDFJ 5-P-1293 Right Hand 50 28 2-P-804 44
267SGFJ 5-P-1225 Right Hand 50 31 2-P-773 41
267SKFJ 5-P-1403 Right Hand 50 34 2-P-805 38
267SMFJ 5-P-1351 Right Hand 50 35 2-P-806 37